## BEFORE THE POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS

CLERK		E S	IVED OFFICE
MAR State	Special Property	Ĵ	2009

IN THE MATTER OF:	)	Sollution Control Boar	ì
PETITION OF MAXIMUM INVESTMENTS, LLC FOR AN ADJUSTED STANDARD FROM 35 ILL. ADM. CODE 740.210(a)(3) FOR STONEY CREEK LANDFILL IN PALOS HILLS, ILLINOIS	) ) )	AS 09-2 (Adjusted Standard - Land)	₩
I ALOS IIILLS, ILLINOIS	)		

### **NOTICE**

John Therriault, Clerk Illinois Pollution Control Board James R. Thompson Center 100 West Randolph Street Suite 11-500 Chicago, IL 60601

Bradley Halloran, Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board James R. Thompson Center 100 West Randolph Street Suite 11-500 Chicago, IL 60601

Llewellyn Kennedy Weil & Associates 60 Revere Drive, Suite 888 Northbrook, IL 60062

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that I have today filed with the office of the Clerk of the Pollution Control Board an APPEARANCE copies of which are herewith served upon you.

Respectfully submitted,

ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY,

Respondent,

William D. Ingersoll

Division of Legal Counsel

1021 North Grand Avenue, East

P.O. Box 19276

Springfield, Illinois 62794-9276

217/782-5544

217/782-9143 (TDD)

Dated: March 10, 2009

# BEFORE THE POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS

			IVED OFFICE
MAR	(Transport	500	2009

)	STATE OF ILLINOIS Sollution Control Board
)	AS 09-2
)	(Adjusted Standard - Land)
)	
)	
)	
	) ) ) )

### **APPEARANCE**

The undersigned, as one of its attorneys, hereby enters his Appearance on behalf of the Illinois Environmental Protection Agency.

Respectfully submitted,

ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY, Respondent

William D. Ingersoll

Division of Legal Counsel

1021 North Grand Avenue, East

P.O. Box 19276

Springfield, Illinois 62794-9276

217/782-5544

217/782-9143 (TDD)

Dated: March 10, 2009

This filing submitted on recycled paper.

#### **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I, the undersigned attorney at law, hereby certify that on March 10, 2009 I served true and correct copies of an APPEARANCE via the Board's website and by placing true and correct copies thereof in properly sealed and addressed envelopes and by depositing said sealed envelopes in a U.S. Mail drop box located within Springfield, Illinois, with sufficient First Class postage affixed thereto, upon the following named persons:

John Therriault, Clerk Illinois Pollution Control Board James R. Thompson Center 100 West Randolph Street Suite 11-500 Chicago, IL 60601 Bradley Halloran, Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board James R. Thompson Center 100 West Randolph Street Suite 11-500 Chicago, IL 60601

Llewellyn Kennedy Weil & Associates 60 Revere Drive, Suite 888 Northbrook, IL 60062

ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY,

Respondent

William D. Ingersoll

Division of Legal Counsel

1021 North Grand Avenue, East

P.O. Box 19276

Springfield, Illinois 62794-9276

217/782-5544

217/782-9143 (TDD)